
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-0479R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/28/2019 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:7/8/2019 7/8/2019

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC.
FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MIDDLE BOOSTER STATION
DESIGN AND BIDDING PHASE IN THE AMOUNT OF $148,578.60.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 19-0479R Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/8/2019 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. FOR
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MIDDLE BOOSTER STATION DESIGN AND
BIDDING PHASE IN THE AMOUNT OF $148,578.60.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to enter into an agreement with MSA
Professional Services, Inc., substantially in the form of the attached Exhibit A, to provide professional
engineering design services for the Middle Booster Station Renovation project in the amount of $148,578.60,
payable out of Water Fund 510, Department 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital), Object
5533 (Capital Improvements), city project no. 1779.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an agreement with MSA Professional Services, Inc.
for professional engineering design services for the Middle Booster Station Renovation project.  Due to the
complexity of this project, the city requested the services of a consultant engineer.

QUALIFICATION PROPOSALS RECEIVED June 26th, 2019

MSA, Inc. Duluth, MN 91.5

Lake Superior Consulting Duluth, MN 74.5

Bolton & Menk Duluth, MN 69.5

TKDA Duluth, MN 56.5

City of Duluth Printed on 4/25/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

