
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0317R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:4/3/2020 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:4/13/2020 4/13/2020

Title: RESOLUTION AMENDING CONTRACT L30221 WITH MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. TO
PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MIDDLE BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENT
PROJECT, TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $14,825 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $163,403.60.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 20-0317R Exhibit A

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council4/13/2020 1

RESOLUTION AMENDING CONTRACT L30221 WITH MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES, INC. TO
PROVIDE ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR THE MIDDLE BOOSTER STATION IMPROVEMENT PROJECT,
TO INCREASE THE AMOUNT BY $14,825 FOR A NEW TOTAL OF $163,403.60.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that contract L30221 with MSA Professional Services, Inc. for engineering services for the Middle
Booster station project be amended by the attached Exhibit A for services not included in the scope of the
original contract, and to increase the amount by an estimated $14,825 for a new total of $163,403.60.
Payable out of Water Fund 510, Department/Agency 500 (Public Works & Utilities), Division 1905 (Capital),
Object 5533 (Capital Improvements), city project no. 1779.

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution amends contract L30221 with MSA Professional Services, Inc.
by $14,825.  This amendment is necessary due to the change in scope of service by adding hydraulic, surge,
and transient modeling services per the attached change order.  This modeling is needed to verify the required
types of valves in the station for the new pumps and discharge piping.  This will be an hourly, not-to-exceed
increase.  Due to the complexity of this project, the city requested the services of a consultant engineer.

City of Duluth Printed on 7/8/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

